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Solid Body Electric Guitars

U.S. SIGNATURE SERIES

Stratocasters
10-7602 -

-558
-571

10-7700-

-509
-541
-672

10-7702-

-509
-541
-672

Erlc Clapton, Maple neck,
special "V* shape, Active elec-
tronics, 3 specially designed
Fender-Lace Sensors, Vintage
style tremolo (blocked), Tweed
case, sfrap, cable

Pewter

Torino Red

Candy Green

Yngwie Malmsteen, Rose-

wood scalloped fretboard, 22 frets,
American Standard tremolo system,
2 Di-Marzio HS-3 pickups, 1 Fender
American Standard pickup, Tweed
case, strap, cable

Candy Apple Red

Vintage White

Sonic Blue

Yngwie Malmsteen, Maple
scalloped fretboard, 22 frets,
American Standard tremolo system,
2 Di-Marzio HS-3 pickups, 1 Fender
American Standard pickup, Tweed
case, strap, cable

Candy Apple Red

Vintage White

Sonic Blue

U.S. VINTAGE "LIMITED EDITION" SERIES

Stratocasters
10-1908-501

10-1909-501

'57 Stratocaster, Maple neck,
Ash body, Blonde finish, Gold plated
hardware, Tweed case, strap, cable

'62 Stratocaster, Rosewood
fretboard, Ash body, Blonde finish,
Goldplated hardware, Tweed case,
strap, cable

$1199.99

1199.99

1199.99

1049.99

1049.99




U.S. VINTAGE STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

10-0908- '67 Stratocaster, Maple neck, $899.99
Tweed case, strap, cable
-502 Lake Placid Blue
503 2-Color Sunburst
-506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-540 Fiesta Red
-541 Vintage White
-657 Surf Green
10-0909- '62 Stratocaster, Rosewood 899.99
fretboard, Tweed case, strap, cable
-500 3-Color Sunburst
502 Lake Placid Blue
-506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-540 Fiesta Red
-541 Vintage White
-557  SurfGreen
U.S. STRAT PLUS
10-7500- Strat Plus, Rosewood fretboard, 799.99
American Standard Tremolo,
locking keys, Fender-Lace Sensors,
molded case, strap, cable
-502 Lake Placid Blue
506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-532 Brown Sunburst
-540 Fiesta Red
-541 Vintage White
-857 Surf Green
570 Graffiti Yellow
10-7502- Strat Plus, Maple neck, American 799.99
Standard tremolo, locking keys,
3 Fender-Lace Sensors, molded
case, strap, cable
-502 Lake Placid Blue
-506 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-532 Brown Sunburst
-540 Fiesta Red
-541 Vintage White
-857 Surf Green
-§70 Graffiti Yellow

AMERICAN STANDARD STRATOCASTER

10-7400-

-508
-632
-543
-558
-568
-580

10-7402-

-506
-5632
-543
-558
-568
-580

American Standard, Rosewood
fretboard, Tremolo, 3 single coil
pickups, molded case, strap, cable
Black

Brown Sunburst

Pewter

Torino red

Gun Metal Blue

Arctic White

American Standard, Maple neck,
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups,
molded case, strap, cable

Black

Brown Sunburst

Pewter

Torino red

Gun Metal Blue

Arctic White

"LIMITED EDITION" SERIES

Stratocasters

27-9100-000

27-9202-

-541

27-9222-

-500
-541

Palsley Stratocaster, Maple
neck, Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups,
less case

'68 Stratocaster, Maple neck,
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less
case

3-Color Sunburst

Vintage White

'68 Stratocaster, (Left Hand
Modet), Maple neck, Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
3-Color Sunburst

Vintage White

H.M. SERIES STRATOCASTER

25-8100-

25-8102-

"Strat", 24-fret Rosewood fretboard

with Floyd Rose-licensed Tremolo,

1 HB + 2 single coil pickups, less case

"Strat”, 24-fret Maple fretboard,
with Floyd Rose-licensed Tremolo,
1 HB + 2 single coil pickups,

less case

Black

Bright White
Flash Pink
lce Blue
Razz Beny

§99.99

§99.99

549.99

479.99

519.99

619.99

619.99




25-4400- "Strat", 24-fret rosewood fretboard, 529.99

with Floyd Rose-licensed Tremolo,
1 HB pickup, less case

-506  Black

-581 Bright White

-682  Flash Pink

-583 lce Blue

-684  RazzBeny

STANDARD STRATOCASTER with Tremolo
25-4300- Standard Stratocaster, Rose- 569.99
wood fretboard, Floyd Rose-licensed
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less case
-502 Lake Placid Blue
-5086 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
532 Brown Sunburst
-580  Arctic White

25-4302- Standard Stratocaster, Maple 569.99

neck with Floyd Rose-licensed
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less case

-502 Lake Placid Blue

-506  Black

-509  Candy Apple Red

532 Brown Sunburst

-580  Arctic White

STANDARD STRATOCASTER less Tremolo
27-8700- Standard Stratocaster, Rose- 389.99
wood fretboard, 3 single coil pickups,
less case
-508 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-532 Brown Sunburst
-680  Arctic White

STRATOCASTER Xl--12-String
27-8900- Stratocaster XlI, Rosewood fret- 669.99
board, 12-string model, non-tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
-506 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-632 Brown Sunburst
-580  Arctic White

SQUIER CONTEMPORARY STRATOCASTER
27-6800- Squler Contemporary Strato- 329.99
caster with Vintage Style Tremolo,
Rosewood fretboard, 1 HB + 2 single
coil pickups, less case
-506 Black
-558  Torino Red
-580  Arctic White

27-4700- Squler Contemporary Strato- 289.99
caster with Vintage Style Tremolo,
Rosewood fretboard, 1 HB pickup,
less case
-506  Black
-558 Torino Red
SQUIER STANDARD STRATOCASTER
27-8800- Squier Standard Stratocaster, 399,99
Rosewood fretboard, System | Locking
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less case
-506  Black
-558 Torino Red
-680  Arctic White
27-8802- Squier Standard Stratocaster, 399,99
Maple neck, System | Locking Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
-506 Black
-668  Torino Red
-580  Arctic White
27-4600- Squler Standard Stratocaster, 309.99
Rosewood fretboard, Vintage Style
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less case
-502  Lake Placid Blue
-506 Black
-558  Torino Red
-580  Arctic White
27-4602- Squier Standard Stratocaster, 309.99
Maple neck, Vintage Style Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
-502 Lake Placid Blue
-506  Black
-668  Torino Red
-680  Arctic White
27-4620- Squler Standard Stratocaster 409.99
(Left Hand Model), Rosewood
fretboard, Vintage Style Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
-558  Torino Red
-580 Arctic White
U.S. VINTAGE TELECASTER
10-1303- '52 Telecaster, Maple neck, 899.99
2 single coil pickups, Tweed case,
strap, cable
-000 Butterscotch Blonde




105400 Amerioan Standard.Fosewood 59999 Solid Body Electric Basses

fretboard, 2 single coil pickups,
molded case, strap, cable

-506  Black U.S. VINTAGE "LIMITED EDITION" SERIES
-532 Sunburst Precislon Basses
-541 Vintage White . 19-1115-501 '57 Precislon Bass, Maple 1049.99
-568 Gun Metal Blue neck, 34" Scale, Ash body, Blonde
finish, Gold plated hardware, Tweed
10-8402- American Standard, Maple 599.99 case, strap, cable
neck, 2 single coil pickups, .
molded case, strap, cable 19-1116-501 '62 Precislon Bass, Rosewood 1049.99
-506  Black fretboard, 34" Scale, Ashbody,
-§32  Sunburst Blonde finish, Gold plated hardware,
541 Vintage White Tweed case, strap, cable
-568 Gun Metal Biue
U.S. VINTAGE PRECISION BASS
"LIMITED EDITION" SERIES 19-0115- '57 Precision Bass, Maple $899.99
27-5100- '62 Custom Telecaster, Rose- 5§79.99 neck, 34" scale, Tweed case,
wood fretboard, 2 single coil pickups, strap, cable
less case -502 Lake Placid Blue
-500  3-Color Sunburst -503 2-Color Sunburst
-509  Candy Apple Red -506 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
27-5120- '62 Custom Telecaster (Left $659.99 -540 Fiesta Red
Hand Model), Rosewood fretboard, -541 Vintage White
2 single coil pickups, less case -557  SurfGreen
-500 3-Color Sunburst
-509 Candy Apple Red 19-0116- '62 Precision Bass, Rosewood 899.99
fretboard, 34" scale, Tweed case,
SQUIER TELECASTER strap, cable
27-5202- Squler Telecaster, Maple neck, 309.99 -500 3-Color Sunburst
2 single coil pickups, less case -502  LakePlacid Blue
-501 Blonde -506 Black
506  Black -509  Candy Apple Red
-540  Fiesta Red
SQUIER BULLET with Tremolo -541 Vintage White
27-8400- Squler Standard Bullet S3T7, 229,99 -557  SurfGreen
3 single coil pickups, less case
506  Black STANDARD PRECISION BASS
-558  Torino Red 27-6100- Precision Bass, Rosewood 439.99
fretboard, 34" scale, less case
27-8500- Squier Cont. Bullet HST, 249.99 . -502 Lake Placid Blue
1 HB +2single coil pickups, less case -506 Black
-506  Black -509  Candy Apple Red

-580 Arctic White -532 Brown Sunburst
. -580 Arctic White
FENDER SANTA ROSA ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC
27-8300- Fender Santa Rosa, semi-solid 669.99
acoustic/electric, Rosewood fretboard,
withcase
-506 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-532 Brown Sunburst




27-6102- Precision Bass, Maple neck, 439.99
34" scale, less case
-502 Lake Placid Blue
-506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-532 Brown Sunburst
-580 Arctic White
SQUIER STANDARD PRECISION BASS
27-6200- Squler Precision Bass, Rose- 399.99
wood fretboard, 32" scale, less case
-506 Black
-580  Arctic White
27-6220- Squier Precislon Bass (Left 479.99
Hand Model) Rosewood fretboard,
32" scale, less case
-506 Black
-580 Arctic White
U.S. VINTAGE "LIMITED EDITION" SERIES
Jazz Bass
19-1209-501 '62 Jazz Bass, Rosewood fret- 1149.99
board, 34" Scale, Ash body, Blonde
finish, Gold plated hardware,
Tweed case, strap, cable
U.S. VINTAGE JAZZ BASS
19-0209- '62 Jazz Bass, Rosewood fret- $999.99
board, 34" scale, Tweed case, strap,
cable
-500 3-Calor Sunburst
-502 Lake Placid Blue
-506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-540 Fiesta Red
-541 Vintage White
-557 Surf Green
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ BASS
27-9000- "Power" Jazz Bass Speclal, 719.99
G.M.R. Tri-Lam neck, Rosewood fret-
board, 22 frets, 34" Scale, Active elec-
tronics, 1 Precision Bass pickup, 1 Jazz
Bass pickup, Black hardware, less case
-506 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-543 Pewter
-555 Frost White

27-6400 Jazz Bass Special, Rosewood 579.99
fretboard, 34" scale, 1 Precision Bass
pickup, 1 Jazz Bass pickup, less case
-508 Black
-509  Candy Apple Red
-543 Pewter
-565 Frost White
27-7300- Jazz Bass Speclal, Fretless, 609.99
Rosewood fingerboard, 1 Precision
Bass pickup, 1 Jazz Bass pickup,
34" scale, less case
-506 Black
-509 Candy Apple Red
-543 Pewter
-555 Frost White
STANDARD JAZZ BASS
27-6720- Standard Jazz Bass (Left §99.99
Hand Model), Rosewood fretboard,
34" scale, less case
-500  3-Color Sunburst
-541 Vintage White
SQUIER JAZZ BASS
27-6500- Squler Jazz Bass, Rosewood 339.99
fretboard, 34" scale, less case
-506 Black
-580  Arctic White
SQUIER BULLET BASS
27-8600- Squier Bullet Bass, Rosewood 249,99
fretboard, 34" scale, less case
-506 Black
-558 Torino Red
-580  Arctic White
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Vacuum Tube Amplifiers

CHAMP 12 SERIES-1-12" Speaker, Overdrive, $329.99
Reverb, Footswitch (included)

21-6000-000 Champ 12, Black

CHAMP 12 SPECIAL-Standard Champ 12with 359.99
Special Coverings

21-6000-100 Red Covering

21-6000-200 Gray Covering

21-6000-300 White Covering

21-6000-400 Snakeskin Covering

DUAL SHOWMAN SERIES—100 watts, Channel Switching,
Damping, Impedance Selector, Effects Loop,

Footswitch (included)
21-6100-000 Dual Showman Top, Black 899.99
21-6102-000 Dual Showman "Wedge" Encl, 499.99
Black, 4-12" speakers
21-6103-000 Dual Showman "Wedge" Encl, 649.99

Black, 4-12" Celestion

DUAL SHOWMAN SPECIAL-AIll Dual Showman items are
available in Special Covering, allow 4-6 weeks

Dual Showman Top 949.99
21-6100-100 Red Covering

21-6100-200 Gray Covering

21-6100-300 White Covering

21-6100-400 Snakeskin Covering

Dual Showman Wedge “"Enci", 4-12" Spkrs 549.99
21-6102-100 Red Covering

21-6102-200 Gray Covering

21-6102-300 White Covering

21-6102-400 Snakeskin Covering

"Wedge” w/4-12" Celestion Speakers 699.99
21-6103-100 Red Covering

21-6103-200 Gray Covering

21-6103-300 White Covering

21-6103-400 Snakeskin Covering
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"THE TWIN" SERIES—100 watts, 2-12" Speakers, Reverb,
Channel Switching, Dual footswitch (included)

21-6200-000 The Twin, Black 1199.99

“"THE TWIN" SPECIAL—Standard Unit with Special Covering
(please allow 4-6 weeks for delivery)

The Twin Speclal $1249.99

21-6200-100 Red Covering

21-6200-200 Gray Covering

21-6200-300 White Covering

21-6200-400 Snakeskin Covering

SUPER 60

21-6400 Super 60--60 watts, 1-12" Fender TBA
Special Design Speaker, Overdrive
Reverb, Footswitch (included)

Solid State Amplifiers

FENDER AMPLIFIERS

22-5000 Studlo 85-85wattsC.I.P., 349.99
12" Fender Special Design Speaker,

GainSwitching, Gain Limiter, Reverb,
Footswitch, Effects Loop, 65 watts RMS

22-5100 Deluxe 85-85watts C.I.P., TBA
12" Fender Special Design Speaker,
2independent channels with switching
and parallel operation, Gain Limiter, Gain
Boost, Reverb, 3-button Footswitch,
Effects Loop, 65 watts RMS

22-5200 Stage 185—-185watts C.I.P., TBA
12" Fender Special Design Speaker,
2 channels with switching and paralle!
operation, T.E.M. Distortion, Contour,
Selectable Gain Boost, Reverb, 3-button
Footswitch, 3-level Effects Loop, 150
watts RMS

22-5600 Pro 185--185watts C.I.P., TBA
2-12" Fender Special Design Speakers,
2 channels with switching and parallel,
operation, T.E.M. Distortion, Contour,
Selectable Gain Boost, Reverb, 3-button
Footswitch, 3-level Effects Loop, 150
watts RMS

22-5700 Princeton Stereo Chorus-- TBA
2 x 30 watts, 2-10" speakers, Gain Switch-
ing, GainLimiter, Stereo Chorus, Reverb,
3-button footswitch

1



SQUIER AMPLIFIERS

23-0500 Squler 15, 15 watts, 8" speaker 99.99
closed back cabinet

SIDEKICK SERIES

23-2300 Sidekick 15 Reverb, 15 watts, $139.99
8" speaker

23-1100 Sidekick 25 Reverb, 25 watts, 229.99
10" speaker, Footswitch

23-2200 Slidekick Switcher, 30 watts, 299,99

12" speaker, Channel Switching,
Roverb, Footswitch

Bass Amplifiers

BXR SERIES (Bass Extended Range)

22-4000 BXR Dual Bass 400 Top, Rack 699.99
Mount, 2 x 200 watts, 11-band graphic
EQ, Compressor, bi-amp capability,

variable Effects Loop

02-7900 BXR Top Cablnet, Black 75.00

21-1600 BXR 115, 1-15" high performance 299.99
speaker

21-1601 BXR 410, 4-10" high performance 399.99
speakers

21-1602 BXR Spectrum, 1-18" and 2-10" 499,99

speakers, Passive Crossover, separate
inputs for high and low frequencies

SIDEKICK BASS SERIES

23-1800 Sldekick 100 Bass Top, Switch- 279.99
able on/off Limiter with LED, 100 watts

23-1802 Sidekick 100 Bass Enclosure, 249,99
15" speaker

23-2000 Sidekick Bass, 30 watts, 219.99
10" speaker

Keyboard Amplifiers

SIDEKICK KEYBOARD AMPLIFIERS

23-2100 Sidekick Keyboard, 30 watts, 219.99
2 channels with independent volume
controls
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Acoustic Guitars

CALIFORNIA SERIES

94-5801 Avalon, Folk, Spruce top

94-4600 Concord, Dreadnought,
Spruce top

94-5001 Newporter, Dreadnought,
Mahogany top

94-5101 Redondo, Dreadnought,
Spruce top

94-5201 Catelina, Dreadnought,
Spruce top, Black

94-5301 Malibu, Dreadnought,
Dark Violin Sunburst

94-5401 Del Mar, Dreadnought,
Spruce top

94-4700 La Brea, Dreadnought Cutaway
Electric, Spruce top, Black

94-4800 Montclalr, Dreadnought,
Solid Sitka Spruce top

94-4900 Laguna, Dreadnought,
Solid Sitka Spruce top

CLASSIC

94-1000 Geminl |, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck

94-2000 FC-100 Classic, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard

94-2100 FC-110 Classic, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard

94-2200 FC-120 Classic, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck with Rosewoodinlay,
Rosewood fretboard

94-2300 FC-1308 Classic, Solid Sitka

Spruce top, Mahogany neck with
Rosewood inlay, Rosewood fretboard,
Gold-plated tuning machines

$175.00
185.00

220.00
235.00
250.00
275.00
300.00
345.00
435.00

475.00

165.00
225.00
270.00

295.00

395.00
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STEEL STRING
94-1100

94-1200
94-2400

94-2500

94-2600

94-2700

94-3600

94-2800

94-2900

94-3200

94-3000

94-3500

94-3100

94-3300

94-3410

Gemini i, Dreadnought, 189.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck
Geminl 1ll, Dreadnought, Black 209.00

F-200, Folk, Spruce top, Mahogany 245.00
neck, Rosewood fretboard

F-210, Dreadnought, Spruce top, 265.00
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-210LH, Dreadnought, 265.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-220SB, Dreadnought, Sunburst, 275.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-310-12, 12-string Dreadnought, 300.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-230, Dreadnought, Spruce top, 325.00
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard

F-240A, Dreadnought, Sunburst, 330.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-330-12, 12-string Dreadnought, 375.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-250, Dreadnought, Spruce top, 380.00
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard

F-265C, Dreadnought Cutaway, 425.00
Sunburst, Spruce top, Mahogany neck,
Rosewood fretboard

F-260S, Dreadnought, Solid Sitka §10.00
Spruce top, Mahogany neck,

Rosewood fretboard

F-360S-12, 12-string Dread- 535.00
nought, Solid Sitka Spruce top,

Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-270SCE, Acoustic/Electric 630.00
Dreadnought Cutaway, Solid Sitka

Spruce top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood
fretboard, Gold-plated tuning machines
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Guitar and Bass Cases

ACOUSTIC GUITAR CASES

91-9461

91-9467

91-9459

Hardshell Case for Newporter, $130.00
Redondo, Catalina, Malibu, Del Mar,

La Brea, Montclair, Laguna, Capistrano,
Balboa, Concord

Economy Case for Newporter, 35.00
Redondo, Catalina, Malibu, Del Mar,

La Brea, Montclair, Laguna, Capistrano,
Balboa, Concord

Banjo Hardshell CaseforLeo 120.00
Bluegrass, Leo Deluxe, Leo Deluxe Gold

Economy Case for Avalon

91-9465 Folk 35.00

91-9474 Concert 35.00

ELECTRIC GUITAR CASES

02-3637 Stratocaster and Telecaster 150.00
Tweed Case (Right hand only)

02-3632 Stratocaster and Telecaster 90.00
Hardshell Molded Case, (Rightand
Left Hand models)

91-1105 Bullet Guitar Serles Hardshell 85.00
Molded Case

ELECTRIC BASS CASES

02-3640 Jazz Bass Tweed Case (Right 175.00
Hand only)

02-3639 Precision Bass Tweed Case 165.00
(Right Hand model)

02-3633 Jazz Bass, Precision Bass 100.00
Hardshell Molded Case (Right
Hand model)

02-5781 Jazz Bass, Precislon Bass 110.00
Hardshell Molded Case (Left
Hand model)

02-5001 Squler Preclsion Bass (32") 110.00
Hardshell Case

02-5873 Squler Precislon Bass (32") 110.00
Hardshell Case (Left Hand modsl)

91-1880 Bullet Bass Series Hardshell 95.00
Molded Case

15



Strings and Picks

ELECTRIC GUITAR STRINGS
Pure Nickel Wound

73-2300 150 150 String Set 6.95 ea.
73-2400 150PRO 150PRO String Set 6.95 ea.
73-6300 150XL 150XL String Set 6.95 ea.
73-6400 150SXL 150SXL String Set 6.95 ea.
73-6500 150SL 150 SLString Set 6.95 ea.
73-7100 150H 150H String Set 6.95 ea.
73-5600 1550 1550 String Set 9.50 ea.
Super Bullets® Pure Nickel Wound
77-9022 3150R 3150R String Set 7.35 ea.
779122  3150LH 3150LH String Set 7.35 ea.
779222  3150XL 3150XL String Set 7.35 ea,
779322  3150SL 3150SL String Set 7.35 ea.
779422  3150SXL 3150SXL String Set 7.35 ea.
779722  3150PRO 3150PRO String Set 7.35 ea.
Super Bullets® Nickelplated Steel Roundwound
77-9723 3250R 3250R String Set 7.35 ea.
77-9724  3250L 3250L String Set 7.35 ea.
779725  3250XL 3250XL String Set 7.35 ea.
Dynamax Nickelplated Steel Roundwound
73-1010  250XL 250XL String Set 6.95 ea.
73-1020  250L 250L String Set 6.95 ea.
73-1030 250R 250R String Set 6.95 ea.
Stainiess Steel Roundwound
73-0210  350XL 350XL String Set 7.50 ea.
73-0220  350L 350L String Set 7.50 ea.
73-0230  350R 350R String Set 7.50 ea.
73-0240  350LH 350LH String Set 750 ea.
Stain Steel Flatwound
73-0900 50 50 String Set 10.30 ea.
73-3300 505 505 String Set 10.30 ea.
ELECTRIC BASS STRINGS
Studio Bass Pure Nickel Roundwound
73-1620  990L 990L. String Set 34.35 ea.
72-1621 991L G-1st 6.70 ea.
72-1622 9921 D-2nd 7.90 ea.
72-1623  993L A-3rd 9.30 ea.
72-1624  994L E-4th 10.45 ea.
73-1630  990M 990M String Set 34.35 ea.
72-1631 991M G-1st 6.70 ea.
72-1632  992M D-2nd 7.90 ea.
72-1633  993M A-3rd 9.30 ea.
72-1634  994M E-4th 10.45 ea.
16

Studio Bass Stainless Steel Flatwound
73-1660 980L 980l String Set

72-1661 981L G-1st
72-1662  982L D-2nd
72-1663  983L A-3rd
72-1664  984L E-4th
73-1670  980M 980M String Set
72-1671 981M G-1st
72-1672  982M D-2nd
72-1673  983M A-3d
72-1674  984M E-4th

Pure Nickel Roundwound Nylon Sleeved

73-6000 2200 2200 String Set
72-6058 2201 G-1st
72-6072 2202 D-2nd
72-6092 2203 A-3rd
72-6110 2204 E-4th
Pure Nickel Roundwound

73-1700 90 90  String Set
72-0802 o1 G-1st
72-0603 92 D-2nd
72-0604 93 A-3rd
72-0605 o4 E-4th

Stainless Steel Roundwound
73-2620 970L 970L String Set

72-2621 971L G-1st
72-2622 972L D-2nd
72-2623 973L A-3rd
72-2624 974L E-4th
73-2630 970M 970M String Set
72-2631 971M G-1st
72-2632 972M D-2nd
72-2633 973M A-3rd
72-2634 974M E-4th
73-5000 1000 1000 String Set
72-5045 1001 G-1st
72-5065 1002 D-2nd
72-5080 1003 A-3rd
72-5105 1004 E-4th
Stainless Stee! Flatwound

73-1500 80 80  String Set
72-0622 81 G-1st
720623 82 D-2nd
72-0624 83 A-3rd
72-0625 84 E-4th

34.35 ea.
6.70 ea.
7.90 ea.
9.30 ea.

10.45 ea.

34.35 ea.
6.70 ea.
7.90 ea.
9.30 ea.

10.45 ea.

33.05 ea.
7.20 ea.
7.85 ea.
8.40 ea.
9.35 ea.

30.90 ea.
5.90 ea.
7.20 ea.
8.40 ea.
9.40 ea.

30.90 ea.
5.90 ea.
7.20 ea.
8.40 ea.
9.40 ea.

30.90 ea.
5.90 ea.
7.20 ea.
8.40 ea.
9.40 ea.

27.95 ea.
5.45 ea.
6.45 ea.
7.60 ea.
8.45 ea.

30.90 ea.
590 ea.
7.20 ea.
8.40 ea.
9.40 ea.

17



73-4100 850 850 String Set 30.90 ea.
72-0652 851 G-1st 5.90 ea.
72-0653 852 D-2nd 7.20 ea.
72-0654 853 A-3rd 8.40 ea.
72-0655 854 E-4th 9.40 ea.
73-4400 950 950 String Set 25.70 ea.
72-0641 951 G-1st 5.00 ea.
72-0642 952 D-2nd 5.90 ea.
72-0643 953 A-3rd 8.90 ea.
72-0644 954 E-4th 7.90 ea.
CLASSICAL GUITAR STRINGS

Sliverplated Copper Wound Classical Tarrega

73-1900 100 100 String Set 8.25 ea.
72-0700 128 E-1stPlain 9.00 dz.
72-0720 132 B-2nd Plain 10.20 dz.
72-0730 140 G-3rd Plain 10.80 dz.
72-0740 129 D-4th Wound 22.80 dz.
72-0750 135 A-5th Wound 28.80 dz.
72-0760 143 E-6th Wound 33.00 dz.
73-2200 120 120 String Set 8.25 ea.
72-0702 228 E-1stPlain 9.00 dz.
72-0722 232 B-2nd Plain 10.20 dz.
72-0732 240 G-3rd Plain 10.80 dz.
72-0740 129 D-4th Wound 22.80 dz.
720750 135 A-5th Wound 28.80 dz.
72-0760 143 E-6th Wound 33.00 dz.
73-8000 130 130 String Set 9.25 ea.
72-0704 328 E-1stPlain 10.20 dz.
72-0724 332 B-2nd Plain 11.40 dz.
720734 340 G-3rd Plain 12,60 dz.
720742 329 D-4th Wound 24.60 dz.
72-0752 335 A-5th Wound 30.00 dz.
72-0762 343 E-6th Wound 35.40 dz.

FENDER GAUGED STRINGS
Plain Steel--Ball End Acoustic/Electric

72-0200 2308P .008/.203 7.90 dz.
72-0201 2309P .009/.229 7.90 dz.
72-0202 2310P .010/.254 7.90 dz.
72-0203 2311P .011/.279 7.90 dz.
72-0204 2312P .012/.305 7.90 dz.
72-0205 2313P .013/.330 7.90 dz.
72-0206 2314P .014/.356 7.90 dz.
72-0207  2315P .015/.381 8.90 dz.
72-0208 2316P .016/.406 8.90 dz.
72-0209 2317P .017/.432 8.90 dz.
Pure Nickel Wound--Ball End Electric

72-0314 2422N .022/.559 18.35 dz.
72-0316 2424N .024/.610 18.35 dz.
720318 2426N .026/.660 18.35 dz.
72-0322 2430N .030/.762 18.35 dz.
72-0324 2432N .032/813 19.10 dz.
720328 2436N .036/.914 19.10 dz.
72-0330 2438N .038/965 19.10 dz.
72-0332 2440N .040/1,016 19.10 dz.
72-0334 2442N .042/1.067 19.10 dz.
72-0338 2446N 046/1.168 21,95 dz.
72-0340 2448N .048/1.219 21.95 dz.
Nickelplated Steel Roundwound=-Ball End Electric

72-1714 2722 .022/.559 18.35 dz.
72-1716 2724 .024/610 18.35 dz.
72-1718 2726 .026/.660 18.35 dz.
721722 2730 .030/.762 18.35 dz.
72-1724 2732 032813 19.10 dz.
72-1728 2736 .036/914 19.10 dz.
72-1730 2738 .038/965 19.10 dz.
72-1734 2742 .042/1.067 19.10 dz.
72-1738 2746 .046/1.168 21.95 dz.

Super Bullets --Plain Steel Acoustic/Electric

ACOUSTIC GUITAR STRINGS 77-1100 SB-1108P .008/.203 8.35 dz.
80/20 Bronze Wound 77-1101 SB-1109P .009/.229 8.35 dz.
73-1100 70L 70L String Set 7.25 ea. 77-1102  SB-1110P .010/.254 8.35 dz.
73-1300  70XL 70XL String Set 7.25 ea. 77-1103  SB-1111P 011/.279 8.35 dz.
73-3900 70R 70R String Set 7.25 ea. 77-1104  SB-1112P .012/.305 8.35 dz.
73-5100 1400 1400 String Set 12.50 ea. 77-1105  SB-1113P .013/.330 8.35 dz.
77-1106  SB-1114P .014/.356 9.10 dz.
Super Builets® 80/20 Bronze Wound 77-1107 SB-1115P .015/.381 9.10 dz.
73-9423 3170R 3170R String Set 7.25 ea. 77-1108  SB-1116P 016/.406 9,10 dz.
73-1300 3170L 3170L String Set 7.25 ea. 77-1109  SB-1117P 017/.432 9.10 dz.
73-3900  3170XL 3170XL String Set 7.25 ea.
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Super Bullets® --Pure Nickel Wound Electric
.022/.559
.024/.610
.026/.660
.030/.762
.032/.813

77-2214
77-2218
77-2218
77-2222
77-2224
77-2228
77-2230
77-2232
77-2234
77-2238

$B-2622N
$B-2624N
SB-2626N
SB-2630N
$B-2632N
SB-2636N
SB-2638N
$B-2640N
$B-2642N
SB-2646N

.036/.914
.038/.965
.040/1.016

.042/1.067

.046/1.168

Super Bullets® —Nickeiplated Steel
Roundwound Electric

77-2414 SB-2722N .022/.559
77-2416 SB-2724N .024/.610
77-2418 SB-2726N .026/.660
77-2422 SB-2730N .030/.762
77-2424 SB-2432N .032/.813
77-2428 SB-2736N .036/.914
77-2430  SB-2738N .038/.965
77-2434 SB-2742N .042/1.067
77-2438 SB-2746N .046/1.168
Super Bullets® —80/20 Bronze Wound Acoustic
77-2314 SB-2622B .022/,559
77-2318 SB-2626B .026/.660
77-2324 SB-2632B .032/.813
77-2326 SB-2634B .034/.864
77-2328 SB-2636B .036/.914
77-2332 SB-26408 .040/1.016
77-2336 SB-2644B .044/1.118
77-2338 SB-2646B .046/1.168
77-2340 SB-2648B .048/1.219
77-2346 SB-26548 .054/1.372
77-2348 SB-2656B .056/1.422
80/20 Bronze Wound--Ball End Acoustic
72-2514  2622B .022/.559
72-2516  2624B .024/.610
72-2518 26268 .026/.660
72-2520 26288 .028/.711
72-2522 2630B .030/.762
72-2524 26328 .032/.813
72-2528  2636B .036/.914
72-2530  2638B .038/.965
72-2532  2640B .040/1.016
72-2534 26428 .042/1.067
72-2538 2646B .046/1.168
72-2540 26488 .048/1.219
72-2544 26528 .052/1.321
72-2548 26568 .056/1.422

19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
23.95 dz.
23.95 dz.

19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
23.95 dz.
23.95 dz.

19.95 dz.
19.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
21.95 dz.
23.90 dz.
23.90 dz.
23.90 dz.
12.50 2dz.
12.50 +2dz.

15.80 dz.
15.80 dz.
15.80 dz.
15.80 dz.
15.80 dz.
16.60 dz.
16.60 dz.
16.60 dz.
16.60 dz.
17.45 dz.
17.45 dz.
17.45 dz.
9.60 '/2dz.
9.60 /.dz.
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FENDER GUITAR PICKS
Shell Guitar Picks

98-1629 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1630 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1631 351 Heavy 35.00 ¢r.
98-1632 351 Extra Heavy 42.00 gr.
98-2329 346 Thin 30.00 gr.
98-2330 346 Medium 37.00 gr.
98-2331 346 Heavy 46.00 gr.
98-2332 346 Extra Heavy 55.00 gr.
98-1729 358 Thin 21.00 gr.
98-1730 358 Medium 23.50 gr.
98-1731 358 Heavy 30.00 gr.
98-5029 355 Thin 17.50 vz gr.
98-5030 355 Medium 22.75 vhgr.
98-5031 355 Heavy 25.75 vagr.
Pink Guitar Picks
98-1129 351 Thin 2350 gr.
98-1130 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1131 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
Yellow Guitar Picks
98-1229 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1230 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1231 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
Red Gultar Picks
98-1329 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1330 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1331 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
Transparent Blue Picks
98-1429 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1430 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1431 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
Bright Blue Picks
98-1529 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1530 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1531 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
White Guitar Picks
98-1829 351 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-1830 351 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-1831 351 Heavy 35.00 gr.
98-1832 351 Extra Heavy 42.00 gr.
98-2129 346 Thin 30.00 gr.
98-2130 346 Medium 37.00 gr.
98-2131 346 Heavy 46.00 gr.
98-2132 346 Extra Heavy 55.00 gr.
98-1929 358 Thin 21.00 gr.
98-1930 358 Medium 23.50 gr.
98-1931 358 Heavy 30.00 gr.
98-2029 354 Thin 23.50 gr.
98-2030 354 Medium 28.50 gr.
98-2031 354 Heavy 35.00 gr.
98-2032 354 Extra Heavy 42.00 gr.
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Fender Accessories

CLEAN UP--TUNE UP

099-0400 Polish Cloth

099-0500  Polish Can

089-0955  Tuning Fork-A

0990956  Tuning Fork-E

099-0957  String Stretcher-Nylon String
099-0958  String Stretcher-Steel String

STRAPS AND SECURITY LOCKS

Straps
099-0681 Black
009-0682 Red

099-0683  White
099-0688 Tweed

Security Lock-Strap Systems
099-0690 Locks
099-0691 Buttons

MODIFICATIONS

099-0620  Kit, FTLN-Chrome
099-0625  Kit, FTLN-Gold
099-0810  Kit-Tele Bridge
099-1361  Pickguard White P-Bass
099-1362  White Acc Kit Strat

CASES

099-1000  PBriefcase-Vintage

099-1100  Briefcase-Snakeskin

099-1600  Guitar Case, Strat/Tele Snakeskin

CABINET HARDWARE

0990948  Amp Handle w/Hardware

099-1348  Amp Comer Set of 4 w/Hardware
099-1350  Universal Corner Set of 4 w/Hardware
099-3900  Sphinx Glides Setof 4

0994000 Casters w/Hardware setof 4

GIG BAGS

099-1510  Guitar Soft Case
099-1520 Bass Soft Case
099-1530  Acoustic Soft Case

LIBRARY

099-5000 Book-Fender Stratocaster
099-5001  Book-Guitar ldentification
099-5002 Fender Chord Finder

099-5003  Book-Guitar Method-Fender Edition

2.00 ea.
4.95 ea.
2.95 ea
2.95 ea.
3.50 ea.
3.50 ea.

11.00 ea.
11.00 ea.
11.00 ea.
17.75 ea.

7.95 pr.
295 pr.

69.95 ea.
79.95 ea.
50.00 ea.
26.75 ea.
15.00 ea.

120.00 ea.
120.00 ea.
135.00 ea.

5.30 ea.
535 set
5.35 set
2.65 set
27.50 set

44.00 ea.
48.00 ea.
4400 ea.

595
6.95
3.95
395
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ORIGINAL ACCESSORIES
Original Hardware

099-2010
099-2011
099-2012
099-2013
099-2014
099-2015
099-2016
099-2034
099-2035
099-2036
099-2037
099-2038
099-2039
099-2040
099-2041
099-2042
099-2049

String Guide-Vint Strat
String Guide-Vint Tele

String Guide-Vint P/J Bass
Strap Button-Vint Gtr/Bass
Fret Wire-Vint Guitar

Fret Wire-Vint Bass

P/G Screws-Vint Gtr/Bass
Pickup Cover-Vint Strat
Tone/Nol Knobs-Vint Strat
Thumbrest-P & J Bass
Pickup Covers-57/62 P-Bass
Pickup Covers-Vint J-Bass
Tremolo Arm-Vint Strat
Machine Heads-Vint Strat/Tele
3-Way Switch-Vint Strat/Tele
Bone Nut-Vint Strat/Tele
Tremolo Bridge-Vint Strat

Original Pickguards

098-2017
099-2018
009-2019
099-2020
099-2021
099-2022

Pickguard-57 Strat
Pickguard-62 Strat
Pickguard-52 Tele
Pickguard-57 P-Bass
Pickguard-62 P-Bass
Pickguard-62 J-Bass

Original Unfinished Necks

099-2023
089-2024
099-2025
099-2026
099-2027
099-2028

Unfinished Neck-57 Strat MN
Unfinished Neck-62 Strat RW
Unfinished Neck-52 Tele MN
Unfinished Neck-57 P-Bass MN
Unfinished Neck-62 P-Bass RW
Unfinished Neck-62 J-Bass RW

Orlginal Unfinished Body

099-2029
099-2030
099-2031
099-2032
099-2033

Unfinished Body-57/62 Strat
Unfinished Body-52 Tele
Unfinished Body-62 P-Bass
Unfinished Body-57 P-Bass
Unfinished Body-62 J-Bass

Original Pickups

099-2043
099-2044
099-2045
099-2046
089-2047
089-2048

Pickup-57 & 62 Strat
Neck Pickup-Vint Tele
Bridge Pickup-Vint Tele
Pickup-P-Bass

Neck Pickup-Vint J-Bass
Bridge Pickup-Vint J-Bass

4.00 pr.
5.00 ea.
6.00 pr.
3.50 pr.
10.00 pkg
11.00 pkg
5.00 pkg
7.95 set
4.00 pkg
2.50 ea.
4.00 pkg
6.00 pkg
10.00 ea.
28.00 set
9.00 ea.
2.50 pr.
100.00 ea.

24.00
24,00
21.00
38.00
60.00
55.00

180.00
200.00
180.00
190.00
215.00
180.00

165.00
165.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
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